
CITY OF LA VISTA. l'IEBRASKA 
CO:VIBIJ\ED STATE:VIEl'IT OF REVEl\UES, EXPEJ\DITURES 

Al'ID CHAl'IGES I:\ FUl\D HALAl'ICE-ALL GOVERl'IMEl'ITAL FUl\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

OPERATI:\'G REVEJ\UES 

General Fund 
Sewer Fund 
Debt Service Fund 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 
Lottery Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 
Redevelopment Fund 
Police Academy 
TIF IA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 
Qualified Sinking Fund 

Total Operating Revenues 

OPERA TI:\'G EXPENDITURES 

General Fund 
Sewer Fund 
Debt Service Fund 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 
Lottery Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 
Redevelopment Fund 
Police Academy 
TIF IA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 
Qualified Sinking Fund 

Total Operating Expenditures 

$ 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Total All Funds 
~ 

02 month) 

19,268,775 S 
4,410,092 
4,037,476 

22,411 
1,206,420 

517 
115,771 

2,441,569 
100,083 
541,612 

8,937 
625 

32,154,288 

18,932,599 
3,737,941 
3,153,682 

710,076 
137,466 

1,241,698 
1,533,687 

98,596 
541,612 

30,087,357 

MTD 
Actual 

1,449,507 S 
374,660 
364,098 

28 
132,820 

2 
1,198 

277,152 
22 

716 
60 

2,600,261 

1,272,389 
61,687 

335,011 

40,898 

16,339 
4,945 
8,925 

1,740,194 

YTD 
Actual 

5,295,004 S 
1,737,789 
1,168,584 

96 

512,288 
13 

7,769 
855,127 
100,340 

3,564 
297 

9,680,871 

6,806,919 
732,419 

2,106,354 

209,174 

659,072 
403,510 

44,763 

10,962,212 

OPERATING REVENUES J\ET OF EXPENDITURES 

General Fund 
Sewer Fund 
Debt Service Fund 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 
Lottery Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 
Redevelopment Fund 
Police Academy 
TIF IA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 
Qualified Sinking Fund 

Operating Revenues !'let of Expenditures 

336,176 
672,151 
883,794 

22,411 
496,344 

(136,949) 
(1,125,927) 

907,882 
1,487 

8,937 
625 

2,066,931 
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177,118 
312,973 

29,087 
28 

91,922 
2 

(15,140) 
272,207 

(8,903) 

716 
60 

860,068 

(1,511,915) 
1,005,370 
(937,771) 

96 
303,113 

13 
(651,303) 
451,617 

55,577 

3,564 
297 

(1,281,341) 

Over(under) 
Budget 

(13,973,771) 
(2,672,303) 
(2,868,892) 

(22,315) 
(694,132) 

(504) 
(108,002) 

(1,586,442) 
257 

(541,612) 

(5,373) 
(328) 

(22,473,417) 

(12,125,680) 
(3,005,522) 
(1,047,328) 

(500,902) 
(137,466) 
(582,626) 

(1,130,177) 
(53,833) 

(541,612) 

(19,125,145) 

(1,848,091) 
333,219 

(1,821,565) 
(22,315) 

(193,231) 
136,962 
474,624 

(456,265) 
54,090 

(5,373) 
(328) 

(3,348,272) 
(0) 

% of Budget 
Used 

27% 
39% 
29% 
0% 

42% 
2% 
7% 

35% 
100% 
0% 
0% 

40% 
47% 
30% 

36% 
20% 
67% 
0% 
29% 
0% 

53% 
26% 
45% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

36% 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, l'\EBRASKA 
CO:\'IBI'.\ED STATEMEl'\T OF REVEl'\UES, EXPEl'\DITURES 

A:\'D CHAl'\GES I:\ FUl'\D BALAl'\CE-ALL GOVER'.\"IEl\TAL FU'.\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Total All Funds 
Budget MTD YTD Over(under) % of Budget 

(12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & USES 

TRANSFERS Ii\ 

General Fund 100,293 (100,293) 0% 
Sewer Fund 3,000 (3,000) 0% 
Debt Service Fund 214,782 90,508 (124,274) 42% 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 1,142,500 203,809 (938,691) 18% 
Lottery Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 1,396,911 200 575,658 (821,254) 41% 
Redevelopment Fund 200,000 (200,000) 0% 
Police Academy 
TIF lA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 728,630 (728,630) 0% 
Qualified Sinking Fund 450,000 (450,000) 0% 

Total Transfers In 4,236,116 200 869,974 (3,366,142) 21% 

TRAl'\SFERS OUT 

General Fund (1,430,161) (200) (140,808) 1,289,353 10% 
Sewer Fund (728,630) 728,630 0% 
Debt Service Fund (1,255,003) (669,105) 585,898 53% 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 
Lottery Fund (822,322) (60,061) 762,261 7% 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 
Redevelopment Fund 
Police Academy 
TIF lA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 
Qualified Sinking Fund 

Total Transfers Out (4,236,116) (200) (869,974) 3,366,142 21% 

NET TRANSFERS 

General Fund (1,329,868) (200) (140,808) 1,189,060 11% 
Sewer Fund (725,630) 725,630 0% 
Debt Service Fund (1,040,221) (578,598) 461,623 56% 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 1,142,500 203,809 (938,691) 18% 
Lottery Fund (822,322) (60,061) 762,261 7% 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 1,396,911 200 575,658 (821,254) 41% 
Redevelopment Fund 200,000 (200,000) 0% 
Police Academy 
TIF lA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 728,630 (728,630) 0% 
Qualified Sinking Fund 450,000 (450,000) 0% 

Total l\'et Transfers 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. i\EBRASKA 
CO:\IBI:\ED STATEMEi\T OF REVEi\UES, EXPEi\DITt:RES 

A:'ID CHA!\GES L\ FUi\D BALA!\CE-ALL GOVER:'1:VIEi\TAL FU!\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

OTHER REVE!\UE: BO:\D PROCEEDS 

Sewer Fund 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 
Redevelopment Fund 

Total Bond Proceeds 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Budget 
(12 month) 

8,500,000 
3,000,000 

6,500,000 
18,000,000 

Total All Funds 
i\ITD 

Actual 
YTD 

Actual 

OTHER EXPENDITURES: CAPITAL l.\'IPROVEME!\T PROGRA.\'I 

Sewer Fund 50,000 1,189 
Capital Improvement Program Fund 9,979,512 50,448 119,088 
Off Street Parking Fund 750,000 9,191 106,367 
Redevelopment Fund 10,700,000 464,999 558,348 

Total Capital Improvement Program 21,479,512 524,638 784,992 

OTHER EXPE!\DITURES: EDP GRA!\T 

Economic Development Fund 3,000,000 

!\ET FUND ACTIVITY 

General Fund (993,692) 176,918 (1,652,723) 
Sewer Fund (103,479) - 312,973 - 1,004,181 
Debt Service Fund (156,427) 29,087 (1,516,369) 
Capital Improvement Program Fund (314,601) (50,420) 84,817 
Lottery Fund (325,978) 91,922 243,052 
Economic Development Fund (136,949) 2 13 
Off Street Parking Fund (479,016) (24,131) (182,012) 
Redevelopment Fund (3,092,118) (192,793) (106,731) 
Police Academy 1,487 (8,903) 55,577 
TIF IA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 737,567 716 3,564 
Qualified Sinking Fund 450,625 60 297 

Net Activity s (4,412,581) 335,430 (2,066,333) 
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Over(under) 
Budget 

(8,500,000) 
(3,000,000) 

(6,500,000) 
(18,000,000) 

(48,811) 
(9,860,424) 

(643,633) 
(10,141,652) 
(20,694,520) 

(3,000,000) 

(659,031) 
1,107,660 

(1,359,942) 
399,418 
569,030 
136,962 
297,004 

2,985,387 
54,090 

(734,003) 
(450,328) 

2,346,248 
(0) 

% of Budget 
Used 

0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

2% 
1% 

14% 
5% 
4% 

0% 
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FUi\D HALAi\CE 

General Fund 
Sewer Fund 
Debt Service Fund 
Capita l Improvement Program Fund 
Lottery Fund 
Economic Development Fund 
Off Street Parking Fund 

Redevelopment Fund 
Police Academy 
TIF IA 
TIF 1B 
Sewer Reserve Fund 
Qualified Sinking Fund 

Net Fund Balance 

CITY OF LAVISTA. i\EBRASKA 
co:VIBI'l"ED STATEMEi\T OF REVEi\UES. EXPEi\DITt;RES 

Ai\D CHA,\GES I:\ FUi\D HALAi\CE-ALL GOVERi\MEi\TAL FUi\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Total All Funds 
Budget MTD YTD 

(12 month) Actua l Actual 

As of FYE 9/30/2020 As of 2/29/2020 

4,688,168 5,259,373 
978,985 2,098,469 

2,354,279 2,275,813 
(41 ,847) 109,002 

2,900,404 3,754,054 
70,019 7,055 

234 ,504 1,050,049 

2,416,093 5,612,777 
26,360 81,962 
(3,420) 5,523 

(19,136) (19,136) 
1,944,692 1,213,298 

551,125 101,013 
16,100,226 21,549,251 
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Ovcr(unclcr) 
Budget 

Variance 

571 ,205 
1,119,484 

(78,466) 
150,849 
853,650 
(62,964) 
815,545 

3,196,684 
55,602 

8,943 
(0) 

(731,394) 
(450,112) 

5,449,025 

% of Budget 
Used 

Unexpended Bond 

Proceeds 
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CITY OF LAVISTA. :\"EBRASKA 
CO:VIHI:\"ED STATEMENT OF REVEN{jES. EXPPiDITUlES 

A:'11) CIIA:\"GES 1:-i FUND BALA:\"CE-ALL GOVER:-i:VIE1'iTAL F{jNI) TYPES 
For the four months ending Februarv 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

General Fund 
Budget MTD YTD Over(under) % of Budget 

{12 month) Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVENUES 

Property Taxes $ 8,673,516 s 429,086 s 1,154,556 s (7,518,960) 13% 
Sales and use taxes 4,691,663 542,226 1,651,471 (3,040,192) 35% 
Payments in Lieu of taxes 288,922 (288,922) 0% 
State revenue 1,958,268 142,574 823,726 (1,134,542) 42% 
Occupation and franchise taxes 883,900 69,211 503,049 (380,851) 57% 
Hotel Occupation Tax 1,017,550 64,202 420,397 (597,153) 41% 
Licenses and permits 440,250 50,721 187,808 (252,442) 43% 
Interest income 28,708 6,612 25,556 (3,152) 89% 
Recreation fees 172,710 11,124 57,633 (115,077) 33% 
Special Services 19,500 2,180 9,899 (9,601) 51% 
Grant Income 150,575 20,576 42,572 (108,003) 28% 
Other 943,213 110,997 418,338 (524,875) 44% 

Total Revenues 19,268,775 1,449,507 5,295,004 (13,973,771) 27% 

EXPE1'iDITURES 

Administrative Services 555,523 40,590 220,599 (334,924) 40% 
Mayor and Council 258,001 14,746 96,572 (161,429) 37% 
Boards & Commissions 10,544 443 1,588 (8,956) 15% 
Public Buildings & Grounds 666,644 34,550 153,178 (513,466) 23% 
Administration 814,815 49,934 295,506 (519,309) 36% 
Police and Animal Control 5,316,825 378,185 2,159,822 (3,157,003) 41% 
Fire 2,181,863 182,388 902,700 (1,279,163) 41% 
Conununity Development 687,211 41,835 230,755 (456,456) 34% 
Public Works 3,982,560 231,450 1,316,445 (2,666,115) 33% 
Recreation 887,273 44,899 244,302 (642,971) 28% 
Library 908,468 61,790 343,482 (564,986) 38% 
Information Technology 289,745 20,452 151,941 (137,804) 52% 
Human Resources 1,023,722 64,844 336,233 (687,489) 33% 
Public Transportation 109,385 6,737 38,051 (71,334) 35% 
Finance 489,213 59,084 178,214 (310,999) 36% 
Capital outlay 750,807 40,462 137,531 (613,276) 18% 

Total Expenditures 18,932,599 1,272,389 6,806,919 (12,125,680) 36% 

REVENUES l\ET OF EXPENDITURES 336,176 177,118 (1,511,915) (1,848,091) 

OTHER FINANCI:\"G SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in (Lottery) 100,293 (100,293) 0% 
Operating transfers out (DSF, OSP, CIP) {1,430,161) (200) (140,808) 1,289,353 10% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) (1,329,868) (200) (140,808) 1,189,060 

l'iET FUND ACTIVITY s (993,692) s 176,918 s (1,652,723.0) s (659,031) 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. l\EBRASKA 
CO:\IBl:\'ED STATEMEl\T Ol' REVEl\uES, EXPEl\DITURES 
A:\'D CIIA:\'GES I:\' FUl\D BALAl\CE-PROPRIETARY Flil\DS 

For the four months ending Februarv 29. 2020 
42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Sewer Fund 
MTD YTD (Under) % of Budget 

Budget Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVEl\UES 

User fees s 4,277,805 s 290,712 s 1,634,337 s (2,643,468) 38% 

Service charge and hook-up fees 128,210 82,755 97,055 (31,155) 76% 
Miscellaneous 18 I 29 11 

Total Revenues 4,406,033 373,468 1,731,421 (2,674,612) 39% 

EXPEl\"DITURES 

Personnel Services 581,719 37,596 228,047 (353,672) 39% 
Commodities 39,200 1,092 13,780 (25,420) 35% 
Contract Services 2,989,841 15,700 455,416 (2,534,425) 15% 
Maintenance 38,584 4,189 14,574 (24,010) 38% 
Other 228 34 114 (114) 50% 
Storm Water Grant 54,540 4,548 (49,992) 8% 
Capital Outlay 33,829 3,076 15,940 (17,889) 47% 

Total Expenditures 3,737,941 61,687 732,419 (3,005,522) 20% 

OPERATI:\'G I:\'CO:VIE {LOSS} 668,092 311,781 999,002 330,910 l\ote I 

1'0:"i-OPERA Tl:\'G REVEl'.UE (EXPEl\SE} 

Interest income 4,059 1,192 6,369 2,310 157% 
4,059 1,192 6,369 2,310 157% 

ll\"CO:VIE {LOSS} BEFORE 
OPERATil\G TRAl\SFERS 672,151 312,973 1,005,370 333,219 

OTHER Fl:\'Al'.Cll\G SOURCES {USES} 

Operating transfers in (Lottery Events) 3,000 (3,000) 0% 
Operating transfers out (CIP) (728,630) 728,630 0% 
Capital Improvement (50,000) (1,189) 48,811 2% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) (775,630) (1,189) 774,441 0% 

NET 11\CO:VIE {LOSS} s (103,479) s 312,973 s 1,004,181 s 1,107,660 

Note I: Restatement of Operating Income Variance 
Operating Income Variance 999,002 
City of Omaha billing in arrears 3 months (720,000) 
Sewer Com1ection Fees Due to Omaha/Sarpy (72,778) 
Adjusted Operating Income Variance 206,224 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, i\EBRASKA 
CO.\IBI'\ED STATEMEVf OJ,' REVEYCES, EXPE'\DllTRES 

A'\D CIIAi\GES I\' FU'\D BALAi\CE-ALL GOVERi\.\lE:\TAL FL'i\D TYPES 
For the four months ending Fchruarv 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Debt Service Fund 
i\lTD YTD Ovcr(undcr) % of Budget 

Budget Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVEi\UES 

Property Taxes s 1,004,487 s 48,505 s 117,067 s (887,420) 12% 
Sales and use taxes 2,345,832 271,113 825,736 (1,520,096) 35% 
Payments in Lieu of taxes 93,506 (93,506) 0% 
Other (Special Assessments; Fire Reimbursmt) 581,714 42,222 211,407 (370,307) 36% 
Interest income 11,937 2,258 14,374 2,437 120% 

Total Revenues 4,037,476 364,098 1,168,584 (2,868,892) 29% 

EXPEi\DITURES 

Administration 12,834 480 7,422 (5,412) 58% 
Fire Contract Bond 121,611 10,008 50,040 (71,571) 41% 
Debt service 

Principal 2,605,000 305,000 1,850,000 (755,000) 71% 
Interest 414,237 19,523 198,893 (215,344) 48% 

Total Expenditures 3,153,682 335,011 2,106,354 (1,047,328) 67% 

REVEi\UES i'iET OF EXPEl\DITURES 883,794 29,087 (937,771) (1,821,565) 

OTHER Fl'\Ai\CI'\G SOURCES (t;SES} 

Operating transfers in (GF Hwy Alloc) 214,782 90,508 (124,274) 42% 
Operating transfers out (ClP, OSP) (1,255,003) (669,105) 585,898 53% 

Total other Financing Sources (Cscs) (1,040,221) (578,598) 461,623 

i'iET FUi'iD ACTIVITY s (156,427) s 29,087 s (1,516,369) s (1,359,942) 
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CITY OF LAVISTA. 'iEBRASKA 
CO:\'1Ul'iED STATEMEl'\T OF REVE'iUES, EXPE'iDITURES 

A'iD CIIA.\"GES I'i FUl'\D BALA'iCE-ALL GOVER'i:VIE.\"TAL Fl:.\"D TYPES 
l'or the four months ending Fcbruarv 29, 2020 

REVE:\'UES 

Interest income 
Grant Income 
Special Assessment 
Interagency 

Total Revenues 

EXPEl'\DITl:RES 

Other 
Total Expenditures 

REVEl'\UES l'\ET OF EXPEl'\DITURES 

OTHER FI'iA.\"CI'iG SOURCES {USES) 

Operating transfers in (GF, DSF) 
Operating transfers out (DSF) 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 
Capital outlay 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 

l'\ET FUi'ID ACTIVITY 

$ 

s 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Capital Fund 
i\ITD YTD 

22,411 S 28 $ 96 $ 

22,411 28 96 

22,411 28 96 

1,142,500 203,809 

8,500,000 
(9,979,512) (50,448) (119,088) 

(337,012) (50,448) 84,721 

(314,601) s (50,420) s 84,817 
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s 

Ovcr(undcr) 
Budget 

(22,315) 

(22,315) 

(22,315) 

(938,691) 

(8,500,000) 
9,860,424 

421,733 

399,418 

% of Budget 
Used 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

18% 
0% 
0% 
1% 

-25% 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, l\EBRASKA 
CO:\1Bl:\"ED STATEMEJ\T OF REVEl\UES, EXl'El\DITL"RES 

A:\D CIIA:\"GES I:\" FUJ\D BALA:\CE-ALL GOVER:\":\IEJ\TAL FL'l\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Lottery Fund 
Budget MTD YTD Over( under) % of Budget 

(12 month} Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVEJ\UES 

Lottery Rev/Community Betterment $ 850,000 s 105,622 s 370,626 s (479,374) 44% 
Lottery Tax Form 5 I 340,000 24,377 124,453 (215,547) 37% 
Event Revenue 0% 
Interest income 16,420 2,821 17,209 789 105% 
Miscellaneous / Other 0% 

Total Revenues 1,206,420 132,820 512,288 (694,132) 42% 

EXl'Ec\'DITt:RES 

Professional Services 219,149 16,100 64,123 (155,026) 29% 

Salute to Sullllller 33,693 117 311 (33,382) 1% 
Collllllunity Events 11,613 117 8,790 (2,823) 76% 
Events - Marketing 29,734 1,714 (28,020) 6% 
Recreation Events 4,642 139 (4,503) 3% 
Concert & Movie Nights 11,145 158 (10,987) 1% 
City Anniversary Celebration 50,000 186 9,486 (40,514) 19% 
Travel & Training 0% 
State Taxes 350,000 24,377 124,453 (225,547) 36% 
Other 100 (100) 0% 
Capital outlay 0% 

Total Expenditures 710,076 40,898 209,174 (500,902) 29% 

REVENUES l\ET OF EXl'El\DITURES 496,344 91,922 303,113 (193,231) 

OTHER Fl:\"Al\CI:\G SOURCES (USES} 

Operating transfers in 
Operating transfers out (GF, SF, DSF) (822,322) (60,061) 762,261 7% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) (822,322) (60,061) 762,261 7% 

l\ET FUJ\D ACTIVITY s (325,978) s 91,922 s 243,052 s 569,030 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, l\"EBRASKA 
co:wBI:\ED STATEME:\T OF REVE:\UES, EXPE:\DHTRES 

A:\D CHA:\GES I:\ FUi\D BALA:\CE-ALL GOVER:\":VIEi\TAL FU/'iD TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Economic Development 
Budget 

(12 mouth) 
MTD YTD Ovcr(undcr) 

REVE.i\'UES 

Other Income 
Interest income 

Total Revenues 

EXPE.i\'DITURES 

Professional Services 
Debt service: (Warrants) 

Principal 
Interest 

Total Expenditures 

REVEl\"UES i\'ET OF EXPEi\DITURES 

OTHER Fl:\"Al\"Cl\"G SOURCES {USES) 

Operating transfers in (GF, DSF) 
Operating transfers out 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 
Community Development - Grant 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 

l\"ET FUl\D ACTIVITY 

$ 

s 

Actual Actual Budget 

- s 
517 
517 

75,000 

62,466 
137,466 

(136,949) 

3,000,000 
(3,000,000) 

- s 
2 
2 

2 

2 (136,949) S ----- s 
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- s 
13 
13 

13 

13 s 

(504) 
(504) 

(75,000) 

(62,466) 
(137,466) 

136,962 

(3,000,000) 
3,000,000 

136,962 

% of Budget 
Used 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, l\EBRASKA 
CO:\IBl:\'ED STATEMEl'iT 01• REVEl'iUES, EXPEl'iDITURES 

A:-iD CHAl'iGES I\ I•Ul\D BALAl'iCE-ALL GOVER:\'"IEl'iTAL Ft:l'iD TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Off Street Parking 
Budget MTD YTD Ovcr(undcr) % of Budget 

{12 month} Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVEl'iUES 

Interest income $ 771 s 1,198 s 7,651 s 6,880 992% 
Other Income 115,000 118 (114,882) 0% 

Total Revenues 115,771 1,198 7,769 (108,002) 7% 

EXPEl'iDITURES 

General & Administrative 220,518 16,339 52,263 (168,255) 24% 
Professional Services 76,500 765 (75,735) 1% 
Maintenance 48,769 3,733 (45,036) 8% 
Debt service: (Warrants) 

Principal 685,000 495,000 (190,000) 72% 
Interest 210,911 107,311 (103,600) 51% 

Total Expenditures 1,241,698 16,339 659,072 (582,626) 53% 

REVEl'iUES l\ET OF EXPEl'iDITURES (1,125,927) (15,140) (651,303) 474,624 

OTHER Fll'iAl'iCil\G SOURCES {USES} 

Operating transfers in (GF, DSF, RDF) 1,396,911 200 575,658 (821,254) 41% 
Operating transfers out 0% 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 0% 
Capital Improvement (750,000) (9,191) (106,367) 643,633 14% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 646,911 (8,991) 469,291 (177,620) 73% 

l\ET FUl'iD ACTIVITY s (479,016) s (24,131) s (182,012) s 297,004 

Page 11 of 17 4/15/2020 



CITY OF LA VISTA, :\EBRASKA 
CO:\IBI\'ED STATE:\IE;\T OF REVEMcES, EXPEJ\"DITliRES 

A'.\I) CIIA:'IGES I:\ FUJ\"D BALA:'ICE-ALL GOVER'.'i~IE\'TAL FUJ\"I) TYPES 
For the four mouths ending February 29, 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Redevelopment Fund 
Budget MTI) YTI) Over( under) % of Budget 

{12 month) Actual Actual Budget lised 

REVE!\"t;ES 

Sales and use taxes $ 2,345,832 s 271,113 s 825,736 s (1,520,096) 35% 
Franchise Fee & Occupation Tax 29,485 (29,485) 0% 
Interest income 66,252 6,039 29,392 (36,860) 44% 

Total Revenues 2,441,569 277,152 855,127 (1,586,442) 35% 

EXPE!\"DITURES 

Community Development 0% 
Professional Services 200,000 4,950 14,250 (185,750) 7% 
Financial/ Legal Fees 100,500 (5) 73,917 (26,584) 74% 
Debt service: (Warrants) 0% 

Principal 505,000 (505,000) 0% 
Interest 728,187 315,344 (412,843) 43% 

Total Expenditures 1,533,687 4,945 403,510 (1,130,177) 26% 

REVEN{]ES NET OF EXPENDITURES 907,882 272,207 451,617 (456,265) 

OTHER Fl'.\Al\Tl:\G SOURCES {USES) 

Operating transfers in 200,000 (200,000) 0% 
Operating transfers out (OSP) 0% 
Bond/registered warrant proceeds 6,500,000 (6,500,000) 0% 
Capital Improvement (10,700,000) (464,999) (558,348) 10,141,652 5% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) (4,000,000) (464,999) (558,348) 3,441,652 

l\ET FUl\D ACTIVITY s (3,092,118) s (192,793) s (106,731) s 2,985,387 
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CITY OF LA VISTA, J\EBRASKA 
CO:\IIH~ED STATE\IEJ\T OF REVEJ\UES, EXI'EJ\DITURES 

A~D CIIAJ\GES I~ Ft;J\D BALA:\CE-ALL GOVERS\IE~TAL FU;\D TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29, 2020 

REVEJ\UES 

Other Income 
Interest income 

Total Revenues 

EXI'Ei'IDITURES 

Personnel Services 
Commodities 
Contract Services 
Other Charges 

Total Expenditures 

REVEi'IUES i'IET OF EXI'Ei\"DITURES 

OTHER FIJ\AJ\CI~G SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in (GF) 
Operating transfers out 

Total other Financing Sources (Lses) 

J\ET FUND ACTIVITY 

$ 

s 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Police Academy Fund 
Budget 

(12 month) 

100,000 S 
83 

100,083 

79,672 
3,535 

11,854 
3,535 

98,596 

1,487 

1,487 S 

MTD 
Actual 

- s 
22 
22 

6,145 
85 

1,634 
1,061 
8,925 

(8,903) 

(8,903) S 
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YTD 
Actual 

100,200 S 
140 

100,340 

33,026 
825 

6,030 
4,881 

44,763 

55,577 

Over( under) 
Budget 

200 
57 

257 

(46,646) 
(2,710) 
(5,824) 
1,346 

(53,833) 

54,090 

55,577 S ___ 5_4--'-,0_9_0_ 

% of budget 
l,;sed 

100% 
169% 
100% 

41% 
23% 
51% 
138% 
45% 

0% 
0% 

4/15/2020 



CITY OF LA VISTA, l'iEBRASKA 
CO:\IBI:'.ED STATEME:\T OF REVEl'iUES, EXPE:'.DITURES 

A:'.D CIIA:\GES I:'. FU:\D BALA:\CE-ALL GOVER:'.:\,IE:\TAL FU:\D TYPES 
For the four months ending Februarv 29, 2020 

REVE:\UES 

Properly Tax 
Interest income 

Total Revenues 

EXPE:\DITURES 

Other 
Contract Services 
Debt service: (Warrants) 
Principal 
Interest 

Total Expenditures 

REVEl'it;ES i\'ET OF EXPEl'iDITURES 

OTHER Fl:\Ai\'Cl:'.G SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 
Operating transfers out 

Total other Financing Sources (l,;ses) 

:\ET FU:\D ACTIVITY 

$ 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Budget 
(12 month) 

541,612 S 

541,612 

5,416 

313,710 
222,486 
541,612 

s - s ------

MTD 
Actual 

Page 14 of 17 

- s 

- s 

TIF IA 
YTD 

Actual 

- s 

- s ------

Over(under) 
Budget 

(541,612) 

(541,612) 

(5,416) 

(313,710) 
(222,486) 
(541,612) 

------

% of Budget 
Used 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

4/15/2020 



CITY OF LA VISTA, J\EBRASKA 
CO:VIHI:\"ED STATE.\IEYI' OF REVEJ\L"ES, EXPEJ\DHTRES 

AJ\D CHA.'IGES I:\" FCi\D BALAJ\CE-ALL GOVERYWEi\TAL FL:\"D TYPES 
l'or the four months ending February 29, 2020 

REVEJ\UES 

Property Tax 
Interest income 

Total Revenues 

EXPEJ\DITURES 

Other 
Contract Services 

Total Expenditures 

REVEJ\UES J\ET OF EXPEJ\DITL'RES 

OTHER FE\AJ\CI:\'G SOURCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 
Operating transfers out 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 

i\ET FUJ\D ACTIVITY 

$ 

s 

42% of the Fiscal Year 2020 

Budget 
(12 month) 

s 

- s 

MTD 
Actual 
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s 

TIFlB 
YTD 

Actual 

s 

- s - s 

Over(under) 
Budget 

------ ------

% of Budget 
Used 

0% 
0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

0% 
0% 

4/15/2020 



CITY OF LAVISTA, i\'EBRASKA 
CO.\IBI.'iED STA TE.\'IEYf OF REVEl\UES, EXPEl\D11TRES 

A.'il) CIIAl\GES I.'i FUl\l) BALAl\CE-ALL GOVER.'i.\lE.'iTAL 1-'U.'il) TYPES 
For the four months ending February 29. 2020 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Sewer Reserve Fund 
Budget MTD YTD Over(undcr) % of Budget 

(12 month} Actual Actual Budget Used 

REVE.'iUES 

Interest income $ 8,937 s 716 s 3,564 s (5,373) 40% 
Total Revenues 8,937 716 3,564 (5,373) 40% 

EXPEl\l)ITURES 

Other 0% 
Total Expenditures 

REVEi\TiES .'iET OF EXPE.'iDITURES 8,937 716 3,564 (5,373) 

OTHER FI.'iA.'iCI.'iG SOL"RCES (USES} 

Operating transfers in 728,630 (728,630) 0% 
Operating transfers out 0% 

Total other Financing Sources (Uses) 728,630 (728,630) 

.'iET FUi\'D ACTIVITY s 737,567 s 716 s 3,564 s (734,003) 
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CITY OF LA VISTA. ~EBRASKA 
CO:\IBI~ED STATEMEl\T OF REVEl\UES, EXPE~DITURES 

Al\D CIIA~GES I~ FL'l\]) BALA:\"CE-ALL GOVERl\:\IE~TAL FL~D TYPES 
For the four months ending Fcbruarv 29, 2020 

REVEl\LES 

Interest income 
Total Revenues 

EXPEl\D ITU RES 

Other 
Total Expenditures 

REVE~LES ~ET OF EXPEl\DITURES 

OTHER Fl~A:\"Cil\G SOLRCES (USES) 

Operating transfers in 
Operating transfers out 

Total other Financing Sources (Lses) 

l\ET FUi\D ACTIVITY 

$ 

s 

42% of the Fiscal Y car 2020 

Budget 
(12 month) 

625 S 
625 

625 

450,000 

450,000 

450,625 S 

Qualified Sinking Fund 
MTD YTD Ovcr(undcr) 

Actual Actual Budget 

60 S 
60 

60 

60 S 

297 S ---~(_32_8~) 
297 (328) 

297 (328) 

(450,000) 

(450,000) 

297 S __ .,_( 4_5~0,'-32_8..,_) 
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% of Budget 
Used 

47% 
47% 

0% 

0% 
0% 

4/15/2020 


